

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1153 OF 2014

Ganesh Chandrakant Bhoite Appellant

VERSUS

Sami Mohd.Khan & Anr. Respondents

Mr.N.H.Nakhwa, i/b. Mr.A.M.Gokhale for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : **R.D. DHANUKA, J.**

DATED : **23rd SEPTEMBER, 2014**

P.C.

Issue notice returnable after **eight weeks**. In addition to the court notice, appellant is also permitted to serve the respondents by private service by courier/RPAD or Hand Delivery and file affidavit of service before the returnable date. Appellant is also directed to file compilation of pleadings, documents and evidence before the next date.

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]