

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1153 OF 2014

Ganesh Chandrakant Bhoite Appellant

Versus

Sami Mohd. Khand and Anr. Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3725 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3726 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 23157 OF 2014

The New India Assurance Company Limited Applicant

Versus

Ganesh Chandrakant Bhoite and Anr. Respondents

Digitally signed
by SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date: 2024.12.02
18:35:11
+0530

Ms. Amrin Khan i/b Mr. A. M. Gokhale, for the Appellant.
Ms. Poonam Mital, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 25th NOVEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1153 OF 2014

1. Stand over to 27/12/2024.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3725 OF 2014

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Considering the submissions of the learned counsel for the Applicant and the reasons mentioned in the Application, the delay of 225 days for filing the Appeal is condoned. The Application is allowed and disposed of.
3. The Appeal be registered.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3726 OF 2014

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant submits that Applicant has deposited entire award amount along with accrued interest thereon.
3. Considering the submissions of the learned counsel for the Applicant and reasons mentioned in the application, the impugned order is stayed till final disposal of the appeal. Application is disposed of.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)