

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1153 OF 2014

Mr. Ganesh Chandrakant BhoiteAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Sami Mohd. Khan And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2028 OF 2024

The New India Assurance Co Ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

Shri Ganesh Chandrakant Bhoite And Another...RESPONDENT

**Ms. Ketaki Gokhale i/by Mr. A. M. Gokhale, Adv. for the
Appellant**

Ms. Poonam Mital, Adv. for the Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 13th August, 2025

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 09/09/2025 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)