

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.03.12
17:42:28 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1153 OF 2014

Ganesh Chandrakant Bhoite

....Appellant

V/s.

Sami Mohd. Khan & Anr.

....Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.2028 OF 2024**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

....Appellant

V/s.

Ganesh Chandrakant Bhoite & Anr.

....Respondents

Ms. Ketki Gokhale i/by Mr. A. M. Gokhale for the appellant in FA/1153/14 and for respondents in FA/2028/24.

Ms. Poonam Mittal for the appellant in FA/2028/24 and for the respondents in FA/1153/14.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 12 March 2026

PC. :

1. Ms. Mittal, learned counsel for appellant in First Appeal No.2028 of 2024 requests that both the appeals be referred to Lok Adalat which is scheduled on 14 March 2026. The said request is accepted.
2. Registry is directed to transfer both the appeals to the panel of the Lok Adalat on urgent basis.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)